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Q2 Which Circuit to you predominantly practice on
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Q3 Have you ever succeeded in joining the CPS RASSO List?

Answered: 771  Skipped: 9
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Q4 If Yes, what was your highest grade?

Answered: 449  Skipped: 331
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CBA RASSO Survey

Q5 Are you currently listed on the CPS RASSO list?

Answered: 764  Skipped: 16

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Q6 If yes, what is your grade?

Answered: 366  Skipped: 414
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28.96% 106
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Q7 Do you intend to reapply for the CPS RASSO list when you need to
renew?

Answered: 684  Skipped: 96
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
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NoO 64.04% 438
TOTAL 684

71733



CBA RASSO Survey

Q8 If no, is the reason

Answered: 379  Skipped: 401
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progression
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Q9 Have you ever prosecuted a case involving a s28 cross-examination?

Answered: 760  Skipped: 20

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 57.37% 436
No 42.63% 324
TOTAL 760
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Q10 If yes, do you intend to continue to prosecute cases involving section
28 cross-examination?
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Q11 If no, is the reason

Answered: 347  Skipped: 433
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Q12 Have you ever defended in RASSO cases?

Answered: 771  Skipped: 9
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RESPONSES
89.49% 690
10.51% 81
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Q13 If Yes, do you intend to continue to defend in RASSO cases?

Answered: 725  Skipped: 55
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 66.34% 481
No 33.66% 244
TOTAL 725
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Q14 If no, is the reason

Answered: 247  Skipped: 533
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difficulties

Wellbeing

Lack of career
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All of the
above
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Insufficient remuneration 48.99% 121

Complications to the diary 36.44% 90

Listing difficulties 36.03% 89

Wellbeing 44.13% 109

Lack of career progression 14.57% 36
38.87% 96

All of the above

Total Respondents: 247
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Q15 Do you undertake publicly funded defence RASSO cases?

Answered: 761  Skipped: 19
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77.92% 593

22.08% 168
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Q16 Do you intend to continue to undertake publicly funded defence
RASSO cases

Answered: 724  Skipped: 56
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Q17 If no, is the reason

Answered: 292  Skipped: 488

Insufficient
remuneration

Complications
to the diary

Listing
difficulties

Wellbeing

Lack of career
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Q18 Do you defend RASSO publicly funded cases involving s28 cross-
examination?

Answered: 755  Skipped: 25

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 62.65% 473
No 37.35% 282
TOTAL 755
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Q19 If no, is the reason

Answered: 276  Skipped: 504
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difficulties

Wellbeing

Lack of career
progression

All of the
above
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Insufficient remuneration 50.36% 139

Complications to the diary 46.01% 127

Listing difficulties 39.86% 110

Wellbeing 26.81% 74

Lack of career progression 5.07% 14
36.96% 102

All of the above

Total Respondents: 276
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Q20 Do you intend to continue to defend in publicly funded cases involving
S28 cross-examination?
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Q21 If no, is the reason

Answered: 417  Skipped: 363

Insufficient
remuneration

Complications
to the diary

Listing
difficulties

Wellbeing
Lack of career
progression

All of the
above
Other (please

specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES
Insufficient remuneration
Complications to the diary
Listing difficulties
Wellbeing

Lack of career progression
All of the above

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 417

21/33

60%

70% 80%

RESPONSES
41.97%

38.85%

37.65%

22.54%

4.08%

32.85%

18.23%

90%

100%

175

162

157

94

17

137

76



CBA RASSO Survey

Q22 What percentage of your work is RASSO work?

Answered: 772  Skipped: 8

Less than 50%

Over 50% and
less than 75%

Over 75%

Other (please
specify)
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Less than 50% 56.61% 437
Over 50% and less than 75% 21.11% 163
Over 75% 13.86% 107
Other (please specify) 8.42% 65
TOTAL 772
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Q23 Has the amount of RASSO work you conduct decreased in the last 12
months?

Answered: 735  Skipped: 45
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 34.97% 257
NoO 65.03% 478
TOTAL 735
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Q24 If Yes, is the reason

Answered: 256  Skipped: 524
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Listing
difficulties

Wellbeing

Lack of career
progression

All of the
above
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Insufficient remuneration 46.48% 119

Complications to the diary 46.48% 119

Listing difficulties 42.19% 108

Wellbeing 32.42% 83

Lack of career progression 13.67% 35
37.11% 95

All of the above

Total Respondents: 256
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Q25 Do you both prosecute and defend RASSO cases?

Answered: 746  Skipped: 34
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Q26 If you are under 5 years’ Call, do you intend to build a practice which
includes RASSO work?

Answered: 134  Skipped: 646
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Yes 21.64% 29
NoO 78.36% 105
TOTAL 134

26/ 33



CBA RASSO Survey

Q27 If no, is the reason

Answered: 68  Skipped: 712
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Q28 Would you consider undertaking more RASSO work?

Answered: 706  Skipped: 74
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Q29 If Yes, please include reasons why/conditions under which you would
consider undertaking more RASSO work.

Answered: 259  Skipped: 521
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Q30 Have any of the following factors deterred you from accepting
RASSO instructions, please give your reasons:

Answered: 641
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Lack of career
progression
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Q31 Please indicate, are you

Answered: 768  Skipped: 12

Female

Gender neutral

Other

Prefer not to
say
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Female 41.41% 318
Male 57.16% 439
Gender neutral 0.13% 1
Other 0.00% 0
Prefer not to say 1.30% 10
TOTAL 768
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Q32 RASSO training programme - We are currently preparing a national
RASSO training programme for both defence and prosecution. Please
indicate below if there is any particular aspect of training which would

assist you in your practice. All suggestions are welcome.

Answered: 194  Skipped: 586
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Q33 Young practitioners - If you are considering undertaking RASSO work
please indicate below if there is any particular aspect of training which
would assist you in undertaking RASSO work as part of your practice. All
suggestions are welcome.

Answered: 43  Skipped: 737

33/33



